‘\ MONICA MARTINEZ SIMMONS
IV SEATTLE CITY CLERK

To: PARTIES OF RECORD

Re: Application of the University of Washington to prepare a new Major Institution Master
Plan for the University of Washington Seattle Campus at 4000 15" Avenue NE

Dear Sir or Madam:

On December 10, 2018, the Seattle City Council adopted Ordinance 125733, approving the
proposed University of Washington Campus Master Plan. Pursuant to Seattle Municipal Code
(SMC) 23.76.056 (E), a copy of the Ordinance is attached, including related findings and
conclusions. (Clerk File 314346).

Sincerely,

Monica Martinez Simmons
City Clerk

Attachment (1)

Cc Ryan Vancll, City Hearing Examiner
Lindsay King, Seattle Department of Construction and Inspections
Tami Garrett, Seattle Department of Construction and Inspections
Nathan Torgelson, Director, Seattle Department of Construction and Inspections

An equal opportunity employer
600 Fourth Avenue, Floor 3 | PO Box 94728, Seattle | Washington 98124-4728
Phone (206) 684-8344  Fax (206) 386-9025  TTY 7-1-1
Email clerk@seattle.gov



CF 314346 o , _ December‘2l, 2018

BEFORE THE CITY COUNCIL
. CITY OF SEATTLE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on this

date I sent true and correct copies of the attached NOTICE OF DECISION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

to each person listed below, or on the attached mailing list, in the matter of APPLICATION

OF THE UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON TO PREPARE A NEW MAJOR INSTITUTION MASTER PLAN

FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON SEATTLE CAMPUS AT 4000 15™ AVENUE NE (SDCI

prROJECT NO, 3023261, TYPE IV), Council File 314346, in the manner indicated,

Parties of Record, University of Washington Master Plan, Clerk File 314346
Us Mail

University of Washington
Quentin Yerxa

Attorney General of Washington
University of Washington Division
Box 39475

Seattle, WA 98195-9475

Seattle Human Services Coalition
Patricia Hayden, Co-Chair

1631 15™ Avenue W, #319
Seattle, WA 98115

SEIU Healthcare 1199 NW
Diane Sosne, President

15 S. Grady Way, Suite 200
Renton, WA 98057

Martin Luther King, Jr. County Labor Council, AFL-CIO
Nicole Grant, Executive Secretary-Treasurer

2800 First Ave, Suite 206

Seattle, WA 98121

Sierra Club, Washington State Chapter
lesse Piedfort, Chapter Director

180 Nickerson St, Suite 202

Seattle, WA 98109

Laborer’'s Local 242
Dale Cannon, Business Manager/Secretary Treasurer
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22323 Pacific Hwy S
Des Moines, WA 98198

Matt Weatherford
2312 NE 113" ST
Seattle, WA 98125

IUPAT District Council #5

Denis Sullivan

Business Manager/Secretary-Treasurer
6770 E Marginal Way S.

Bldg E —Suite 321

Seattle, WA 98108

SEIU Local 925

Karen Hart, President
1914 N 34" St, Ste #100
Seattle, WA 98103

Washington State Nurses Association
Ed Zercher BSN RN

Nurse Representative

575 Andover Park West, Suite 101
Seattle, WA 98188

SEIU6 Property Services NW
Sergio Salinas, President
3720 Airport Way South
Seattle, WA 98134

U District Associates

Cory Crocker, President
Doug Campbell, Treasurer
PO Box 85472

Seattle, WA 98145

E-mail

December 21, 2018

Abigail Pearl DeWeese, HCMP

Abigail.Deweese@hcmp.com

Amit Ranade, HCMP

Amit.Ranade@hcmp.com

Ryan Durkan, HCMP

Ryan.Durkan@hcmp.com

Theresa Doherty, University of Washington

tdoherty@uw.edu

Sally Clark, University of Washington

salclark@uw.edu

Roger Wynne, Assistant City Attorney

Roger.Wynne@seattle.gov

Cheryl Waldman, SDCI

Cheryl.Waldman@seattle.gov

Lindsay King, SDCI

Lindsay.King@seattle.gov
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December 21, 2018

CUCAC c/o Maureen Sheehan, Department of
Neighborhoods

Maureen.Sheehan@seattle.gov

James Davis, Board of Directors, Feet First

jimdavis444@msn.com

William Roach, Steering Committee, U District Alliance for
Equity and Livability

Wtroach41l@gmail.com

David West, Staff Coordinator, U District Alliance for
Equity and Livability

dlyndonwest@gmail.com

Katie Wilson, General Secretary, Transit Riders Union

Katie@transitriders.org

Erica West, Organizing Staff, Church Council of Greater
Seattle

ewest@thechurchcouncil.org

Howard Greenwich, Senior Policy Advisor, Puget Sound
Sage

howard@ pugetsoundsage.org

Sharon Lee, Executive Director, Low Income Housing
Institute

sharonl@lihi.org

Kent Jewell, Program Support Supervisor 2, UW Office of
Student Services

kiewell@uw.edu

Sam Sumpter, Financial Secretary, UAW Local 4121

sumpb6714@gmail.com

Thomas Small, Medical Lab Scientist 2, UW Medicine

tesmall@comcast.net

Pamela Honegger, Administrative Coordinator, UW Office of
the Dean of Education

Sienagirl92 @gmail.com

Emily Sharp, Physical Therapist, UW Medical Center

emzsharp@gmail.com

Doug Campbell, President, Bulldog News

DCampbell@bulldognews.com

Matt Fox, University District Community Council, President

udistrictcouncil@hotmail.com

Claire Martini, Cascade Bicycle Club

clairem@cascadebicycleclub.org

Hester Serebrin, Policy Director, Transportation Choices
Coalition

hester@transportationchoices.org

Tim Gould

4cleanair@usa.net

Paula Lukaszek, President, WSFCE Local 1488

paulalukaszek@gmail.com

Shawn Williams

sugababeba@msn.com

Bereket Kiros, Coalition of Immigrants, Refugees and
Communities of Color

bereketkiros@hotmail.com

Dated: December 21, 2018

Oror Schoros

Name:
Title:

odee Schwinn
Deputy City Clerk




